
LICENCED BRITISH CANOEING COACH EDUCATORS 2015

Cumbria
Tutors

Ian Adey adey.ian@gmail.com

Steven J Randles steverandles@yahoo.co.uk

Martin Barry martinbarry549@hotmail.com 

Directors

Stephen D Banks steve@stevebanksoutdoors.co.uk

Sean McGrath sean@wildriver.co.uk

Paul Wilson paul@wilson-norris.freeserve.co.uk

East Midlands
Tutors

Anthony David Laws tony.laws@talktalk.net

Julian C Burnard jb@voyageur-coaching.co.uk

Directors

David Balazik david.balazik221@btinternet.com

Colin J Broadway colinbroadway@hotmail.com

Kevin Paul Edwards kevin.edwards56@btinternet.com

Keith R Hampton keith.hampton@britishcanoeing.org.uk

Andrew Oughton andy@soarpaddler.co.uk

Scott Bradley info@canoecourses.eu

Eastern
Tutors

Andrew Niall Ing andying@btconnect.com

Trace King kingt63@btinternet.com

David Savage davidjsavage@btinternet.com

Ian C Hayward ihayward@ccn.ac.uk

Peter Moule sprintpete@yahoo.co.uk

Maureen Moule mo@mouleclm.plus.com

Directors

Ian W Cave enquiries@explorer-it.co.uk

Ronald A Hodgson helenandron@greenbee.net

Adrian Slim adrian.slim@bt.com

Lawrence Chapman Lawrence@familychapman.me.uk

London
Tutors

Stuart Cresswell stuart.cresswell@hertfordshire.gov.uk

Dominic Hinshelwood domandjo@blueyonder.co.uk

Geoffrey Lewis-Lloyd geofflewis1@hotmail.com

Directors

Elizabeth Ettinger beth.ettinger@laburnumboatclub.com

Gareth Moss gareth.moss@surreycc.gov.uk

Andrew Pearson a_pearson7@hotmail.com

Andrew Yates yakandy@aol.com
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North East
Tutors

David Hellawell dhellawell@btinternet.com

Directors

Kim Bull kim@kimbull.co.uk

Steven Graham stevegraham44@gmail.com

Tom Thomas tom.thomas@talktalk.net

Stuart Gibbon blades192@aol.co.uk

North West
Tutors

Matthew Giblin matt.giblin@icloud.com

Michael Ryder ryder1330@hotmail.com

Keirron Tastagh keirron@adventurousexperiences.com

Thomas Finbow t.finbow@mmu.ac.uk

Directors

William Hanham hanham@enterprise.net

Andrew Noblett andynoblett@tiscali.co.uk

Ashley St. John Claire ashley@outdoor-resources.co.uk

Alastair Randall alastairrandall@hotmail.co.uk

South
Tutors

Neil Adcock neil.adcock@hotmail.co.uk

Linda Clark LClark@westberks.gov.uk

Ian Flanders ianflanders.canoe@btinternet.com

Claire Hardwick ian_and_claire@btinternet.com

Stephen King paddlesteveking@hotmail.co.uk

Andrew Pearce pearcy@xeonflux.com

Colin Lee Sermons colin.sermons@googlemail.com

Montgomery Smedley msmedley@abpmer.co.uk

Paul Sutton paul.sutton25@btinternet.com

Jonathan Warwick jonjameswarwick@gmail.com

Directors

Ian M Bowditch ian.m.bowditch@gmail.com

Malcolm R Clark mrclark@me.com

Hila Coggans hilacoggans@gmail.com

Kevin C Dennis kdennis@westberks.gov.uk

Andy Maxted andymcoaching@googlemail.com

Roger Antony Paul Wiltshire roger.wiltshire3@btopenworld.com

South East
Tutors

Robert S Davis RobKayakDavis@btinternet.com

Adrian P Green adrian@southwatersports.co.uk

Grahame Moss madyaker4@hotmail.com

Directors

David J Barker davebarker@cheritonbaptist.co.uk

Andrew Hall debofdene@hotmail.co.uk
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South West
Tutors

Andy Barclay abarclay@cornwall.gov.uk

Robert Bazeley bazwork@yahoo.co.uk

Graham A Bristow grahambristow@truro-penwith.ac.uk

Tobias John Date tjdate@msn.com

William Lawrence W.Lawrence@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Gavin Lewis gavin.lewis17@hotmail.co.uk

David Oxnard david.oxnard@btinternet.com

Drew S Pilley drewp@truro-penrith.ac.uk

John Purse john.purse@kmc.ac.uk

Steven Jones jones.berkeley@btinternet.com

Richard Uren richard@seacornwall.com

Directors

Mark Agnew mark@mwe-adventures.co.uk

Glyn Brackenbury glyn@skernlodge.co.uk

John-Paul Joseph Eatock jp@lizardadventure.co.uk

Simon Hammond info@shorelineactivities.co.uk

Paul Hurrell P.Hurrell@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Jason (JOE) Jordan joejordan599@blueyonder.co.uk

Darren Joy darren@fluidskills.com

James Lawrence jamie.lawrence@kmc.ac.uk

Gary S Peverill canoeandkayakcoaching@yahoo.co.uk

Lee Pooley i.c.g@live.co.uk

Samuel M Roberts doc.roberts@btinternet.com

Daniel Withers moss@moss-coaching.co.uk

Chris Wilson chris.wilson@duchy.ac.uk

West Midlands
Tutors

Mark S Brian markbrian@btinternet.com

Stuart Briggs stuart.briggs@lineone.net

Anthony Eddies-Davies ant@ovac.co.uk

Richard Hathway richard.hathway@reasehealth.ac.uk

Matthew Giblin matt.giblin@icloud.com

Jenna Sanders jenna.sanders11@gmail.com 

Paul Bull paul@paulbull.co.uk

Directors

David Bateman dave.bateman@ackers-adventure.co.uk

Justin D Douglas devilboater@yahoo.com

Phillip A Hadley phil@philhadley.co.uk

David McEneaney david_mceneaney@yahoo.com

Darryll Shaw darryll.shaw@pgl.co.uk

Yorkshire
Tutors

Suzanne Couling suecouling@hotmail.com

John Lucas john.lucas@flowingideas.co.uk

Martin Wilby martin@thewilbys.org.uk
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Directors

Vacant

Other
Tutors

Nick Bates

Lowri Davies info@flowfree.co.uk

Christopher Evans chrisevans83.ce@googlemail.com

Andrew F Jackson jacko@kayakojacko.com

Helen R Teasdale hr.teasdale@virgin.net

Andy Turton

Directors

Matt Blue bluepaddlecoaching@gmail.com

Ray Goodwin ray@raygoodwin.com

Jon 'Spike' Green spikegreen@btopenworld.com

Leo Hoare info@getafix.com

Dave Luke canyak@me.com

Paul Marshall info@inspirecc.co.uk

Dean Sinfield sid.sinfield@gmail.com
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